
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 24/2005
OF 04TH APRIL, 2005

FOREIGN  EXCHANGE  AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1 SUBIR KUMAR MALAKAR AA0769674 A3083270 PLOT 10 OMERELU STR GRA PH-1 RIVERS ST 134.0000     2,688.00                        2,688.00                    HOME REMITTANCE ( SALARY ) BROAD 0.0050
2 DR GBENEOL K PRECIOUS AA0769673 A2590450 FAMILY MEDICINE DEPT UNIPORT RIVERS ST 133.5000     1,539.00                        4,227.00                    WONCA 2006 EUROPEAN CONFERENCE FOR FAMILY PHYSICBROAD 0.0029
3 OSSOM AKPATA MF 0168841 RC 280082 PLOT 184 DEEPER LIFE ROAD OFF DIKKO        133.0900                         18,194.88 22,421.88                  SOLAR TUNNEL DRYER TYPE HOHENHEIM ACB 0.0338
4 AZMOL AFRICA LIMITED MF0617893 RC392543 18,MONTGOMERY ROAD YABA LAGOS 133.0000     1,100.00                        23,521.88                  GREASE LITHIUM BASE FOR INDUSTRIAL  EQUIPMENT EIB 0.0020
5 CHANDSUN IMPORTS & EXPORTS  NIGMF0734919 498246 2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS (HENRY STEPHEN COM 133.0000     28,850.00                      52,371.88                  138MT TALC (RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY-25KG BINTERCON. 0.0536
6 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LTD MF0716790 175641 5TH FLOOR OCTAGON PLAZA 13A MARINHO 133.0000     71,938.60                      124,310.48                COMPUTER EQUIPMENT BROAD 0.1336
7 EBELE JOURNEY CYCLE INDS LTD MF0682662 171158 25, AFUBERA STREET, ONITSHA 133.0000     25,262.00                      149,572.48                NEW BICYCLE SPARE PARTS NBM 0.0469
8 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0794397 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD I 133.0000     173,160.00                    322,732.48                CADPRESS HIGH SPEED ROTARY TABLET FBN 0.3217
9 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0794398 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD I 133.0000     43,547.60                      366,280.08                PVC SHRINK FILM FBN 0.0809

10 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0648318 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGOS 133.0000     5,400.00                        371,680.08                PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (200KG OF AMPICILLIN INTERCON. 0.0100
11 FINA INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES MF0506229 RC463733 EWLS NO.26 ARIARIA MARKET, ABA, ABIA S 133.0000     34,216.00                      405,896.08                PAYMENT FOR LACQUER THINNER E STB 0.0636
12 JEO JACKSON ENTERPRISES MF0791864 142020 PLOT 9, BLOCK A, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL 133.0000     4,695.80                        410,591.88                CERAMIC FLOOR TILES INTERCON. 0.0087
13 JMG LIMITED MF0542895 327468 PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V.I. LA 133.0000     110,438.00                    521,029.88                NEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SETS NBM 0.2051
14 JONCEIL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0644894 345333 1, BANK ROAD, CROWN TRUST BUILDING, J. 133.0000     9,336.60                        530,366.48                54 TONS OF PLASTER GAZELLE AND PLASTER SPECIAL NEJEQUITY 0.0173
15 KAFIN KAFIN LTD MF0705418 RC25592 89E BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000     85,836.30                      616,202.78                2,960 SETS OF TIGER BRAND OF GENERATOR CITIZENS 0.1594
16 KRISTOFFERSON INTERNATIONAL LIMMF0685967 243088 BLOCK 8, FLAT 6, FHA MAITAMA ABUJA 133.0000     20,987.00                      637,189.78                SOLAR / ELECTRIC POWERED UPS SYSTEMS ACCESS 0.0390
17 MACBEN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0914402 RC 307335 20 BORNU CRESCENT APAPA 133.0000     42,289.24                      679,479.02                ELECTRICAL SWITCHES ACB 0.0786
18 MARBELL NIG LIMITED MF 0039699 RC 163982 39A UNITY ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000     88,000.00                      767,479.02                WHITE PRINTING PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS MAGNUM 0.1635
19 MULTISTAR IMPEX LTD MF0734700 375494 39 BORNU CRESENT APAPA LAGOS 133.0000     7,920.00                        775,399.02                22MT OF CALCIUM CHLORIDE FLAKES 77% FOOD GRADE INTERCON. 0.0147
20 NATURALIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTDMF0761149 RC 296706 98 DOCEMO STREET 1ST FLOOR IDUMOTA L 133.0000     49,164.00                      824,563.02                9000 BOXES OF AMPICILLIN INJ 500MGX50 ACB 0.0913
21 NATURALIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTDMF0761150 RC 296706 98 DOCEMO STREET 1ST FLOOR IDUMOTA 133.0000     13,291.00                      837,854.02                4850 BOXES OF SYRINGES WITH NEEDLES ACB 0.0247
22 NICHBEN PHARMACEUTICAL IND. NIGMF0644223 141800 PLOT 1610A, ALHAJI MASHA ROAD, SURULE 133.0000     21,300.00                      859,154.02                PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS- GELATINE 180 BLOOM EQUITY 0.0396
23 OCEAN PARADE LIMITED MF0927232 395261 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICT 133.0000     59,201.62                      918,355.64                CEILING PANELS AND ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.1100
24 OCEAN PARADE LIMITED MF0927321 395261 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICT 133.0000     50,230.00                      968,585.64                SANITARY WARE ARTICLES GUARANTY 0.0933
25 OCEAN PARADE LIMITED MF0927228 395261 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICT 133.0000     51,187.05                      1,019,772.69              ELECTRICAL SWITCH BOARD GUARANTY 0.0951
26 OCEAN PARADE LIMITED MF0927225 395261 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICT 133.0000     63,789.67                      1,083,562.36              DOORS, FRAMES & ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.1185
27 OYENIKE & OYENIKE LIMITED AA0979353 21195 221, IJESHA ROAD, IJESHATEDO, LAGOS 133.0000     2,000.00                        1,085,562.36              PTA ACCESS 0.0037
28 PLASCO SHEETS NIGERIA LTD MF0444574 6132 18/24, AJISEGIRI STREET, SHOGUNLE LAGO 133.0000     55,855.00                      1,141,417.36              CUP SEALING MACHINE AND SPARE PARTS NBM 0.1038
29 TOPAZ CLINIC AA 0535665 RC 212736 12 ADENIYI STREET SURULERE 133.0000     6,000.00                        1,147,417.36              SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0111
30 TUNJID  NIG LTD AA 0530593 RC 73883 67A MAINLAND WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE LAG 133.0000     20,900.00                      1,168,317.36              SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0388
31 WEST AFRICAN BOOK PUBLISHERS MF 0673870 RC 3492 28/32 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE  ILUPEJU ESTAT 133.0000     31,552.63                      1,199,869.99              DIARY CONSUMABLES MAGNUM 0.0586
32 OGIDI AVIATION AA 1077712 RC 271171 28, AROMIRE AVENUE, IKEJA - LAGOS 132.9800     13,168.16                      1,213,038.15              AIR FREIGHT CHARGES DBL 0.0245
33 ACS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LTD MF 0409716 RC211974 34/36 YAM MARKET ROAD SABON TASHA KA 132.9500     885,000.00                    2,098,038.15              GSM NOKIA HANDSETS. NUB INT'L 1.6433
34 CARING CHEMISTRY LIMITED MF0610623 310144          4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY MARYLA 132.9500     72,652.22                      2,170,690.37              IMPORTATION OF CHEMICALS - STEARIC ACID CRODEX A CRFCMB 0.1349
35 DIZENGOFF W.A (NIGERIA LIMITED) MF0734669 6337 28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500     136,626.00                    2,307,316.37              30 UNITS OF DISC RIDGER 28*6MM, 45 UNITS OF PLOUGH DISINTERCON. 0.2537
36 GEACAN LIMITED MF 0362851 RC 109027 9 BANKOLE STREET, LAGOS 132.9500     30,970.94                      2,338,287.31              EQUATOR DRYER AUT. AT FOOT CAPITAL 0.0575
37 JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LTD MF0488095 285728 111, TRANS AMADI INDUSRIAL LAYOUT, POR 132.9500     24,244.69                      2,362,532.00              BRAND NEW SPARE PARTS OF FUEL, OIL AND AIR FILTERS FGUARANTY 0.0450
38 KRESTA LAUREL LIMITED MF0912201 64536 376, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9500     55,986.00                      2,418,518.00              TWO ELEVATORS OF TYPE: PW 08/10-19 GUARANTY 0.1040
39 NWAOKOAGBARA ANTHONY I. AA-1117627 A0152384 NO. 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9500     16,000.00                      2,434,518.00              PAYMENT OF TUITION AND BOARDING FEES FOR NWAOKOADBL 0.0297
40 REVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LMF0938922 RC11306 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, P/HA 132.9500     11,636.30                      2,446,154.30              1 BLEACHER, TWO STAGE STEAM JET VACUUM PUMP ECO 0.0216
41 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LTMF0690398 RC 11306 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT 132.9500     26,040.00                      2,472,194.30              TALCUM POWDER-FOR INDUSTRIAL USE EIB 0.0484
42 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES  LTD MF 0673707 RC 168326 3 BLIND CENTER ROAD CAPPA OSHODI LAG 132.9500     35,000.00                      2,507,194.30              RESIN HDPE BLOW MAGNUM 0.0650
43 AFRTRADE NIG LIMITED MF 0676296 RC 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, OFF TOW 132.9300     80,050.00                      2,587,244.30              LDPE FILM GRADE BF 511 CAPITAL 0.1486
44 ALLIED COMPUTERS LTD MF0749564 RC185032 227 IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 132.9100     34,388.52                      2,621,632.82              COMPUTER PRINTERS BOND 0.0638
45 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0614336 RC 113,194      NO9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS 132.9100     21,375.00                      2,643,007.82              STONEWARE PLATES FCMB 0.0397
46 CHADOMAN LTD MF0727027 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100     22,922.72                      2,665,930.54              RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0426
47 CHADOMAN LTD MF0633970 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100     45,394.14                      2,711,324.68              TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL 0.0843
48 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0705528 355542 17, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100     13,800.00                      2,725,124.68              STONEWARE PLATES NBM 0.0256
49 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698116 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTA 132.9100     51,195.47                      2,776,320.15              PP FILM H4540 GUARANTY 0.0950
50 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707891 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTA 132.9100     49,176.51                      2,825,496.66              RAFFIA H5300 GUARANTY 0.0913
51 MONTANA INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF 0497410 RC 168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9100     32,060.21                      2,857,556.87              PETROLUEM JELLY MAGNUM 0.0595
52 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF- 0559853 RC 168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHI 132.9100     317,290.05                    3,174,846.92              ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP RAFIA DBL 0.5890
53 MURRISON INTL LTD MF0705786 RC207647 13, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 2ND FLR APAPA LA 132.9100     13,588.00                      3,188,434.92              DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0252
54 PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING MF0595344 10363 16, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9100     453,089.00                    3,641,523.92              COLD ROLLED STEEL AND ZINC INGOT ACCESS 0.8411
55 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0636983 RC 603233 103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100     19,223.20                      3,660,747.12              IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS HAMMERS, LOCKS FSB 0.0357
56 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0559441 RC 308383 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9100     43,102.91                      3,703,850.03              CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING AIR CONDITIONINCAPITAL 0.0800
57 SONNEX PACKAGING MF 0559553 RC 380220 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9100     144,714.40                    3,848,564.43              BOPP FILM CAPITAL 0.2686
58 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0575052 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOT 132.9100     21,775.56                      3,870,339.99              IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY SPAFSB 0.0404
59 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LIMITMF 0559143 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100     140,915.04                    4,011,255.03              BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE CAPITAL 0.2616
60 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LIMITMF 0559147 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100     229,320.00                    4,240,575.03              MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE CAPITAL 0.4257
61 A.A.PAPER & STATIONERY CO. LTD. AA 0816859 RC 142872 4, ARAROMI STREET, OKESUNA, SHOMOLU, 132.9000     4,500.00                        4,245,075.03              SCHOOL FEES/TUITION EIB 0.0084
62 ADEWALE ANIDU AA1413898 A1270183 9/11 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000     2,000.00                        4,247,075.03              PTA CHARTERED 0.0037
63 AIRFLOW ENGINEERING WORKS LTD MF 0471085 RC 69949 25/27 OKE-ARO ROAD OFF AGBADO ROAD IJ 132.9000     105,000.00                    4,352,075.03              AIRCONDITIONER CKDS MAGNUM 0.1949
64 AJIJOLA SMITH AA1061372 A0378574 44,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.9000     2,000.00                        4,354,075.03              PTA PRUDENT 0.0037
65 AKWA IBOM STATE SCHOLARSHIPS B AA0754921 N/A 131, UDO UMANA STREET, UYO, AKWA IBOM 132.9000     14,056.12                      4,368,131.15              SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE (OUTSTANDING PAYMENT) GUARANTY 0.0261
66 ALTAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0607070 RC 154086 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD, OPP NEW GARAGE 132.9000     180,880.00                    4,549,011.15              POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER INJECTION DBL 0.3357



67 ASABA ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. MF0795954 39766 KM 11, ASABA/BENIN ROAD, ASABA 132.9000     22,900.00                      4,571,911.15              ROTARY INDEX TYPE CASSEROLE POLISHING MACHINE FORFBN 0.0425
68 AYILARA TAJUDEEN ABDUL AA 0983310 A2919049 102,MURITALA MUHAMMED WAY,ILORIN KW 132.9000     7,676.00                        4,579,587.15              PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TRADE 0.0142
69 AZU NWABUOKE MICHAEL AA1061734 A2368719 24,CONSTITUTION ROAD,KADUNA 132.9000     7,505.00                        4,587,092.15              SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0139
70 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD MF0294043 RC296817 9 EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000     10,220.00                      4,597,312.15              PAYMENT FOR FLOOR COVERING STB 0.0190
71 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0207830 RC 4614 PLOT C, BLOCK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJ 132.9000     45,808.25                      4,643,120.40              POLYESTER YARN CAPITAL 0.0850
72 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0621882 317665 53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 132.9000     99,750.00                      4,742,870.40              10,150 GRAMS OF VITAMINS A,B,C,D ACCESS 0.1852
73 BRIAN MUNRO LIMITED/GMT MF0706310 43116 N0 25 IZE IYAMU STREET,OREGUN. 132.9000     54,417.38                      4,797,287.78              JOHNNY WALKER BLACK LABEL 1270.12*75 CL UBA 0.1010
74 C.JOE KANNON INTERCONTINENTAL MF0633780 RC90627 ZONE A, BLK 11, SHOP 62-64, TRADE FAIR C 132.9000     13,955.76                      4,811,243.54              SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0259
75 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0694429 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,L 132.9000     11,777.04                      4,823,020.58              SHORTFALL ON LC PRUDENT 0.0219
76 CADBURY NIGERIA  PLC MF 0764987 RC 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA 132.9000     45,801.24                      4,868,821.82              EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM 0.0850
77 CALTEC LTD MF 0613634 RC 18073 88, PORT HARCOURT ROAD, FEGGE, ONITSH 132.9000     255,111.00                    5,123,932.82              IMPORTATION OF CHAINSAW ACCESSORIES FSB 0.4735
78 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1167961 RC119632 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000     100,000.00                    5,223,932.82              EQUINOX SOFTWARE RENEWAL FEES CHARTERED 0.1856
79 CHI PHARMACEUTICAL  LIMITED MF0920934 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET,APAKU 132.9000     167,435.90                    5,391,368.72              VAROIUS JANSSEN PRODUCTS (PHARM. RAW MATERIALS) WEMA 0.3108
80 CHI PHARMACEUTICAL  LIMITED MF0920935 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET,APAKU 132.9000     197,030.00                    5,588,398.72              18,600UNITS OF HUMULIN HUMAPEN VACCINE WEMA 0.3657
81 CHI PHARMACEUTICAL  LIMITED MF0920936 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET,APAKU 132.9000     33,297.00                      5,621,695.72              2,000PCS OF CECLOR SUSP AND ZYPREXA VACCINES WEMA 0.0618
82 CHI PHARMACEUTICAL  LIMITED MF0920933 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET,APAKU 132.9000     69,100.00                      5,690,795.72              51,000 BOXES OF SUPRAMULT S CAPSULES(MULTIVITAMINSWEMA 0.1283
83 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0920927 RC 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, OSHOD 132.9000     35,080.00                      5,725,875.72              CARAMEL LIQUID (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) CAPITAL 0.0651
84 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0920928 RC 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, OSHOD 132.9000     46,975.00                      5,772,850.72              DRIED POTATO PULP-VINKO PULP(PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MCAPITAL 0.0872
85 CHIDIC IMPORT LTD MF 0472596 RC 34935 48 FRANCIS STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA S 132.9000     5,462.00                        5,778,312.72              IMPORTATION OF P. P. CAPS IN SIZE 28MM X 18MM PRINTED NAL 0.0101
86 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0946282 RC-93191 NO. 8, OPPOISTE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA J 132.9000     80,200.00                      5,858,512.72              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT AND INK PRODUCTI DBL 0.1489
87 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0639354 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCT 132.9000     135,200.00                    5,993,712.72              CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- TITANIUM  DIOXIDE R-215 ZENITH 0.2510
88 CHONGQING KING CROWN MOTORCYMF0431279 RC 507764 161 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000     85,000.00                      6,078,712.72              NEW MOTORCYCLE SPAREPARTS AND ACCESSORIES EIB 0.1578
89 CYBEL INT'L CO LTD MF0716558 367587 ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI A 132.9000     50,000.00                      6,128,712.72              USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.0928
90 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0765721 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     3,120,750.00                 9,249,462.72              45,000MT OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 5.7927
91 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0725554 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     2,170,000.00                 11,419,462.72            36,000MT WASHED CRYSTALLINE BULK SALT ZENITH 4.0279
92 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0725563 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, 132.9000     3,051,400.00                 14,470,862.72            45,000 METRIC TONS OF CEMENT OCEANIC 5.6640
93 DORIAN FILTERS LTD MF 0184786 RC 68583 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     148,500.00                    14,619,362.72            IMPORTATION OF 90TONS CLEAR GPPS INJECTION GRADE PFSB 0.2756
94 DR ASHIRU DOKI MINIMUS MASUD AA1237447 A1432951 2 ILUPEJU STRRET IJOKODO IBADAN OYO 132.9000     7,082.28                        14,626,445.00            SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0131
95 E. AMOBI MANUFACTURING CO. LTD .MF0923466 129147 9, ARCHBISHOP HEEREY STR. ONITSHA,  AN 132.9000     18,500.00                      14,644,945.00            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- THERMIC FLUID HEATER MODEL TZENITH 0.0343
96 EDIL CENTRE NIG LTD MF0775362 232883 2 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY WEST MINS 132.9000     51,644.43                      14,696,589.43            112,200KG OF UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSAIC TILES PLATINUM 0.0959
97 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITMF0785296 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     80,282.60                      14,776,872.03            TIGER MODEL 1,333 UNIT OF GENERATOR INTERCON 0.1490
98 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITMF0784508 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     13,378.60                      14,790,250.63            GENERATING SET 930PCS ELEPON BRAND INTERCON 0.0248
99 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITMF0929055 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     14,503.00                      14,804,753.63            930PCS OF GENERATORS INTERCON 0.0269

100 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITMF0929056 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     6,029.40                        14,810,783.03            MODEL EV6500C*S 217PCS GENERATOR WITH KEY STATER &INTERCON 0.0112
101 ETCO NIG LTD MF0671932 RC 3457        14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGO 132.9000     55,500.00                      14,866,283.03            ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUBSTATION FCMB 0.1030
102 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614416 RC 3457        14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGO 132.9000     5,097.71                        14,871,380.74            PIPE INSULATION FCMB 0.0095
103 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468945 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     37,393.98                      14,908,774.72            ELECTRICAL BOARDS AFRI 0.0694
104 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468944 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     817.41                            14,909,592.13            SOUND ATTENUATOR(INDUSTRIAL ACCESSORIES) AFRI 0.0015
105 EZENWA NONYELUM AA1061735 A0752021 24,CONSTITUTION ROAD,KADUNA 132.9000     7,600.00                        14,917,192.13            SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0141
106 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0795102 2288 2,AKILO STREET,OGBA, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000     28,600.00                      14,945,792.13            ARTIFICIAL RESIN - RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE FBN 0.0531
107 FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS (NIG) LTMF0513992 333835 16 AJANAKU STREET AWUSE ESTATE OPEB 132.9000     6,000.00                        14,951,792.13            200CTNS OF  25TH EDITION OF PERFUME & COLOGNE INTERCON. 0.0111
108 FRANEM LTD. MF 0793039 RC 141434 10/12 OLD OTA ROAD, BEHIND OKE-ODO MA 132.9000     37,300.00                      14,989,092.13            (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) - EMULSOFT NOW - 1 DBL 0.0692
109 GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT IND. LTMF0923880 RC65959 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000     211,728.00                    15,200,820.13            SULPHONIC ACID ECO 0.3930
110 GUARDIAN PRESS LTD MF 0756458 RC 37751 RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHO 132.9000     340,000.00                    15,540,820.13            IMPORTATION OF 400 TONNES NEWSPRINT MATERIALS 32" (NAL 0.6311
111 IFEANACHO EZIAFA AA 0474331 A 0700812 7, STEVE OSIBOTE CLOSE, OFF OLUDEGUN 132.9000     2,000.00                        15,542,820.13            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0037
112 INTEGRATED INGREDIENTS LTD MF0626437 304888 18 CLINTON STREET ONITHS ANAMBRA STA 132.9000     12,840.00                      15,555,660.13            24 MT CORIANDER SEED WHOLE(AROMATIC ANNUAL EURASPLATINUM 0.0238
113 INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. PLCMF0795855 4004 3 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000     20,519.99                      15,576,180.12            CELLOPHANE IN SHEETS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FORFBN 0.0381
114 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0765255 242713 10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     27,965.00                      15,604,145.12            LOCKS AND HANDLES ZENITH 0.0519
115 JAESON INTERBIZ AGENCIES LTD MF0761009 RC 147115 1-3 CREEK ROAD NNEWI BUILDING APAPA        132.9000                           3,210.07 15,607,355.19            INDUSTRIAL MACHINES ACB 0.0060
116 JIMOH IBRAHIM SANUSI AA1061733 A2767594 24,CONSTITUTION ROAD,KADUNA 132.9000     7,505.00                        15,614,860.19            SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0139
117 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274799 2662 3/4, ADEWUNMI IND EST, OREGUN, IKEJA ,LA 132.9000     174,215.77                    15,789,075.96            OUTBOARD MOTOR ENGINES MODEL 85AETL FBN 0.3234
118 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178424 2662 3/4, ADEWUNMI IND EST, OREGUN, IKEJA ,LA 132.9000     24,840.54                      15,813,916.50            FG WILSON GENERATOR SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0461
119 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274793 2662 3/4, ADEWUNMI IND EST, OREGUN, IKEJA ,LA 132.9000     83,834.35                      15,897,750.85            YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.1556
120 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779166 2662 PLOT 3/4, ADEWUNMI IND. ESTATE, OREGUN 132.9000     444,528.16                    16,342,279.01            OUTBOARD MOTOR ENGINES GUARANTY 0.8251
121 KEHINDE OLADIMEJI SMITH AA1061371 A2906890 44,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.9000     2,500.00                        16,344,779.01            BTA PRUDENT 0.0046
122 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641526 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION 132.9000     19,560.00                      16,364,339.01            AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- RICE  HULLERS ZENITH 0.0363
123 KRISTONIE DANIELS LIMITED MF0543568 301720 123, OLOJO DRIVE, OJO- TOWN, LAGOS. 132.9000     57,550.40                      16,421,889.41            STABILIZER, T.V ANTENNA. EQUITY 0.1068
124 LOACO LTD MF0681331 RC14229 86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000     70,000.00                      16,491,889.41            SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION - BODY FILLER CITIZENS 0.1299
125 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0065640 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.9000     31,050.00                      16,522,939.41            PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING ACCESS 0.0576
126 MANAL NIG LIMITED. MF 0797995 RC-313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STR., OFF KUDIRAT ABIOL 132.9000     26,500.00                      16,549,439.41            CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTS.- 3 USED BOMAG ROLLER, 1 UDBL 0.0492
127 MEGA PLASTICS LIMITED MF0428882 398727 PLOT NO. 4 ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU, LA 132.9000     60,595.00                      16,610,034.41            48MT OF ARTIFICAL RESINS (P P HOMO INJECTION) INTERCITY 0.1125
128 MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO. LTD MF0640544 RC 260404 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000     29,572.00                      16,639,606.41            BICYCLE TUBE (SPARE PARTS IN CKD CONDITIONS) INDO 0.0549
129 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL CO. LTDMF0155110 260404 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.9000     28,886.00                      16,668,492.41            BICYCLE COMPONENTS - SPOKES, PEDALS ZENITH 0.0536
130 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF 0559854 RC 168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     200,000.00                    16,868,492.41            HDPE FILM GRADE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) CAPITAL 0.3712
131 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF- 0559534 RC 168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHI 132.9000     54,138.42                      16,922,630.83            CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS DBL 0.1005
132 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0689995 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, L 132.9000     64,560.00                      16,987,190.83            CALCIUM CARBIDE GUARANTY 0.1198
133 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0786436 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, L 132.9000     61,600.00                      17,048,790.83            PARAFFIN WAX GUARANTY 0.1143
134 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0697485 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LAD 132.9000     1,000.00                        17,049,790.83            1,750 PIECES OF COMPANY'S CALENDARS. EQUITY 0.0019
135 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0698085 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LAD 132.9000     6,805.95                        17,056,596.78            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- 3.20 MT OF VINACRYL 4025. EQUITY 0.0126
136 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0659309 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LAD 132.9000     18,720.00                      17,075,316.78            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- 115.20 MT OF HYDROGEN PEREQUITY 0.0347
137 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0659307 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LAD 132.9000     20,972.50                      17,096,289.28            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- 800 PIECES OF ROTART SCREEQUITY 0.0389
138 NEW NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT COMPAAA 1277160 RC 4591 18/19 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADUNA 132.9000     293.50                            17,096,582.78            PAYMENT OF ACCA SUBSCRIPTION & EXAMINATION FEES INNAL 0.0005
139 NEW NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT COMPAAA 1277161 RC 4591 18/19 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADUNA 132.9000     293.50                            17,096,876.28            PAYMENT OF ACCA SUBSCRIPTION & EXAMINATION FEES INNAL 0.0005
140 NIGACHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0797561 RC-97718 N0 5B ADEDEJI CLOSE OFF OPEBI ROAD, IK 132.9000     39,200.00                      17,136,076.28            EXPLOSIVE ACCESSORIES FOR MINES AND QUARRIES. - 200DBL 0.0728
141 NIGACHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0797623 RC-97718 N0 5B ADEDEJI CLOSE OFF OPEBI ROAD IKE 132.9000     61,500.00                      17,197,576.28            SUPER POWER 90 EXPLOSIVES -  30,000KGS AND SUPREMEDBL 0.1142
142 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663895 RC 2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE. 132.9000     143,587.35                    17,341,163.63            USED MERCEDES-BENZ CHASSIS TRUCKS TYPE 182OL - 3 NDBL 0.2665
143 NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY MF0795655 902 NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000     2,577.50                        17,343,741.13            TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS AFRI 0.0048
144 NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA 0983202 RC 323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY,JABI,ABUJA 132.9000     22,648.60                      17,366,389.73            PAYT.MEDICAL RESARCH TRADE 0.0420
145 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLMF0336015 9409 15, MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI INDUSTRIAL 132.9000     1,000,000.00                 18,366,389.73            4,695.938 METRIC TONNES OF U.S NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WGUARANTY 1.8562



146 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0247600 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA 132.9000     34,907.20                      18,401,296.93            6,001 PCS OF ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE. EQUITY 0.0648
147 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0247599 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA 132.9000     155,276.76                    18,556,573.69            STABILIZER, T.V ANTENNA. EQUITY 0.2882
148 OGUNKANMI A. OMOLARA AA1061370 A0660721 SUITE 40, DOLPHIN PLAZA,DOLPHIN ESTATE 132.9000     18,132.00                      18,574,705.69            SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0337
149 Olam Nigeria Limited MF0662178 RC140655 Plot 2, Block A, Ilasamaja Ind. Estate, Apapa/O 132.9000     615,000.00                    19,189,705.69            Parboiled Rice NAMBL 1.1416
150 OLUGBEMINIYI M. SMITH AA1061373 A1335844 44,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.9000     2,000.00                        19,191,705.69            PTA PRUDENT 0.0037
151 OMISADE OLAOLUWA MICHAEL AA 1256761 A0135518 NO 13 BROWN ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.90 7,600.00                        19,199,305.69            SCHOOL FEE RELIANCE 0.0141
152 OPEKE BAYODE NELSON AA1061375 A2758326 38 IYASE STREET,KETU-MILE 12,LAGOS 132.9000     1,000.00                        19,200,305.69            PTA PRUDENT 0.0019
153 PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0428865 168469 11A, OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000     243,465.70                    19,443,771.39            PANASONIC BRAND TELEPHONE SETS,ANSWERING MACHINACCESS 0.4519
154 PARAMOUNT SPINNERS LIMITED MF 0362846 RC 132388 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, OSHOD 132.9000     145,430.44                    19,589,201.83            BENIN COTTON ZANA C1 3/32 CAPITAL 0.2699
155 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674978 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 20, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000     37,174.94                      19,626,376.77            ARTIFICIAL RESIN (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY)INDO 0.0690
156 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0662189 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 20, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000     70,926.25                      19,697,303.02            LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FORINDO 0.1317
157 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674683 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 20, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000     34,369.34                      19,731,672.36            MACHINERY SPARES (DIEPIN, HOT CUTTING KNIFE ETC) INDO 0.0638
158 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0662186 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 20, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000     55,858.08                      19,787,530.44            LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRINDO 0.1037
159 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793620 RC 215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LA 132.9000     133,920.00                    19,921,450.44            COLORING MATTER BLACK K1041 144.00MT DBL 0.2486
160 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0717807 RC 215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LA 132.9000     222,500.00                    20,143,950.44            POLYPROPYLENE GRADE H4540 178.00MT DBL 0.4130
161 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0661094 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA-COKER, LA 132.9000     192.10                            20,144,142.54            POLYPROPYLENE (FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY) INDO 0.0004
162 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0661093 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA-COKER, LA 132.9000     384.20                            20,144,526.74            ETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0007
163 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0661095 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA-COKER, LA 132.9000     205.70                            20,144,732.44            RESIN (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0004
164 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0800048 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA-COKER, LA 132.9000     222.91                            20,144,955.35            POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0004
165 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0800049 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA-COKER, LA 132.9000     125.00                            20,145,080.35            PROPYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0002
166 RAPPIDAC CONSURTIUM LTD MF0690759 502424 NO. 5, IBIKUNLE AKINTOYE STREET, APAPA 132.9000     20,000.00                      20,165,080.35            FLOOR TILES (NAVAL BRAND) GUARANTY 0.0371
167 RED STAR EXPRESS LTD AA1365221 200303 70, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOL 132.9000     20,253.59                      20,185,333.94            COURIER DELIVERY SERVICE CHARGE GUARANTY 0.0376
168 REGAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF0685700 310388 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, LA 132.9000     199,650.00                    20,384,983.94            HIGH DENSITY POLYTHELENE BLOW GRADE MATERIAL ACCESS 0.3706
169 ROYAL MEDICAL PRODUCT MF0564663 A0580811 33,OGUNTONA CRESCENT,GBAGADA,LAGO 132.9000     12,677.00                      20,397,660.94            MEDICAL EQUIPMENT PRUDENT 0.0235
170 RX CHEMICALS (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGA 132.9000     8,394.18                        20,406,055.12            VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0156
171 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0620792 RC 308383 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     139,361.11                    20,545,416.23            SPARE PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF AIRCONDITIONER UNITS CAPITAL 0.2587
172 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0620752 RC 308383 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000     14,119.17                      20,559,535.40            SPARE PARTS FOR LG AIRCONDITIONERS MAGNUM 0.0262
173 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF0770064 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJ 132.9000     19,777.69                      20,579,313.09            450 SETS MICROWAVE OVEN MODEL NOS MG 604SN, MC-808GUARANTY 0.0367
174 SONNEX PACKAGING MF 0559513 RC 380220 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     2,419.16                        20,581,732.25            SPARES FOR FLEXIBLE PRINTING MACHINE CAPITAL 0.0045
175 SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695413 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA .LAGOS 132.9000     313,812.00                    20,895,544.25            GROCERIES- TOMATO PASTE ZENITH 0.5825
176 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0770749 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND. EST 132.9000     16,500.00                      20,912,044.25            RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "BUTANOL(TECHNICAL) D1 AGUARANTY 0.0306
177 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0710666 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND. EST 132.9000     52,592.00                      20,964,636.25            RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "CYCLOHEXANONE" GUARANTY 0.0976
178 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689135 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN, IKEJA LA 132.9000     21,373.98                      20,986,010.23            SOLVENT FOR PAINTS & PRINTING INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0397
179 SUSHIRA LTD MF0704656 RC600206 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000     13,258.00                      20,999,268.23            VACUUM FLASKS CITIZENS 0.0246
180 SWORD SWEET CONF.NIG. LIMITED MF 0665272 RC29243 PLOT 6, OLUBADAN  IND. EST.NEW IFE ROAD 132.9000     115,460.00                    21,114,728.23            WRAPPING WAX PAPER FOR CONFECT. COOP 0.2143
181 TAFAK INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0621428 80998 PLOT 33, CHIEF T.O DOHERTY IND. LAYOUT, 132.9000     6,500.00                        21,121,228.23            ELBOW AND TEE CAVITY MOULDS ACCESS 0.0121
182 TECNORAPP OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIM MF0226779 RC615757 18 AJAYI OLUTOSIN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, 132.9000     52,976.52                      21,174,204.75            2 TANDEM BOGIE 24 TON WITH HUB DBL 0.0983
183 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670284RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFI 132.9000     207,571.00                    21,381,775.75            IMPORTATION OF NEW BICYCLE IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN. 0.3853
184 TUKIES INVESTMENT LTD MF 0701069 RC 337644 37 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000     88,100.00                      21,469,875.75            VITAMILK SOYMILK DRINK IN GLASS BOTTLE (24X300ML). DBL 0.1635
185 UCHELINCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0571650 120164 ZONE 11 NO 9 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI 132.9000     105,000.00                    21,574,875.75            FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCON. 0.1949
186 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0270755 52424 PLOT 1,BLOCK F,OLUYOLE IND.ESTATE,IBAD 132.9000     124,545.46                    21,699,421.21            100,000 FRANTOP SM+70G REEL CORE PAPER FOR PRINTINGFBN 0.2312
187 YOBINAM LTD MF0797227 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS 132.9000     24,823.46                      21,724,244.67            VARIOUS COFFEE MUGS DBL 0.0461
188 ZARTECH LIMITED MF0702630 RC 27322 BLOCK L, PLOT 8, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000     7,120.00                        21,731,364.67            POULTRY CAGE/HOUSING EQUIPMENTS DBL 0.0132
189 ZARTECH LIMITED MF0702631 RC 27322 BLOCK L, PLOT 8, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000     40,874.53                      21,772,239.20            HATCHERY TOOLS DBL 0.0759
190 ZARTECH LIMITED MF0702632 RC 27322 BLOCK L, PLOT 8, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000     89,175.63                      21,861,414.83            COMPARTMENTS FOR REARING FARM ANIMALS DBL 0.1655
191 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0559228 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8900     19,824.00                      21,881,238.83            IMMUNACE  TABLETS- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.0368
192 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624703 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8900     41,829.00                      21,923,067.83            PHARMACEUTICAL FINISHED GOODS - MM CAPSULES ZENITH 0.0776
193 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0737347 RC 395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKOROD 132.8900     56,430.00                      21,979,497.83            SODIUM SILICATE DBL 0.1047
194 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0793756 RC 395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKOROD 132.8900     48,220.13                      22,027,717.96            CHEMICAL USED FOR MACHINERY-RAMMING MASS WITH BODBL 0.0895
195 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0703734 RC 395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKOROD 132.8900     84,376.00                      22,112,093.96            SCRAP BAILING PRESS DBL 0.1566
196 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS LTD MF0743155 395473 PLOT 337 IKORODU IND AREA IKORODU LAG 132.8900     42,570.00                      22,154,663.96            HYDRATED LIME(WATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL) AFRI 0.0790
197 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0676329 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU 132.8900     100,000.00                    22,254,663.96            RAW MATERIAL- 128MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP BLOCK CO PZENITH 0.1856
198 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541893 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAG 132.8900     22,541.00                      22,277,204.96            INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIAL NBM 0.0418
199 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA1104203 2707936 66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8900     51,292.00                      22,328,496.96            PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON B737-200A MSN 21775 ZENITH 0.0952
200 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655825 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.8900     5.97                                22,328,502.93            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- GAS LIQUID(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 0.0000
201 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655822 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.8900     6.00                                22,328,508.93            LIQUIFIED GAS(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 0.0000
202 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0695352 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND 132.8900     8,054.50                        22,336,563.43            AUTO PARTS- HEAD LIGHT,AXLE,WHEEL ZENITH 0.0149
203 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0508752 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND 132.8900     20,820.00                      22,357,383.43            AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES AND MOTOR SPARE PARTS. ZENITH 0.0386
204 CENTURY DYES&CHEM. LTD MF 0546827 85302 PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND 132.8900     41,680.00                      22,399,063.43            RAW MAT. FOR DYESTUFF AUROMINE O POWDER REGENT 0.0774
205 CENTURY DYES&CHEM. LTD MF 0546825 85302 PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND 132.8900     35,346.25                      22,434,409.68            RAW MAT. FOR DYESTUFF DISP ORANGE REGENT 0.0656
206 CENTURY DYES&CHEM. LTD MF 0546817 85302 PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND 132.8900     76,305.25                      22,510,714.93            RAW MAT. FOR DYESTUFF PARAFFIN WAX-COSMETIC GRAD REGENT 0.1416
207 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTMF0748462 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900     19,756.00                      22,530,470.93            BRIGHT SEWING MACHINE GN 1-113D OVERLOCK CITIZENS 0.0367
208 CHINA UNITY MFG LTD MF0752275 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA 132.8900     97,122.00                      22,627,592.93            BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES DBL 0.1803
209 COMRADE CYCLE CO LTD MF0492463 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGSO 132.8900     37,485.00                      22,665,077.93            CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.0696
210 CRYSTAL GLASS NIG. LTD MF0940387 72539 155 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE AMUWO ODOFIN L 132.8900     80,120.56                      22,745,198.49            10 CLOSE TOP CONTAINERS OF 4MM AND 5MM CLEAR FLOAZENITH 0.1487
211 DARVESH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0508607 389604 15 JOHN STREET 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA  LAG 132.8900     15,776.76                      22,760,975.25            WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0293
212 DEE-LITE NIG. LTD MF0601196 497994 93 ENUOWA ST 3RD FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGO 132.8900     22,750.00                      22,783,725.25            STONEWARE ZENITH 0.0422
213 DEE-LITE NIG. LTD MF0794336 497994 93 ENUOWA ST 3RD FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGO 132.8900     22,960.00                      22,806,685.25            CKD PARTS FOR ELECTRIC FANS ZENITH 0.0426
214 DEEVICK NIG. LTD MF0508063 213410 5, OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900     70,419.60                      22,877,104.85            PHARMACEUTICALS- VIKACIL ZENITH 0.1307
215 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0294943 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA L 132.8900     151.62                            22,877,256.47            WALLCLOCKS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0003
216 EMEL ENT LTD MF0752671 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA 132.8900     52,504.00                      22,929,760.47            VACUUM FLASKS DBL 0.0974
217 EMENITE LIMITED MF 0371909 2712 7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD.  ENUGU ENUGU STAT 132.8900     16,268.93                      22,946,029.40            RAW MATERIAL- EM 1818 - INK  FOR COMPACT CODER ZENITH 0.0302
218 EMENITE LIMITED MF 0371907 2712 7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD.  ENUGU ENUGU STAT 132.8900     137,676.00                    23,083,705.40            51.840 TONS OF PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT  APPLICATION  (S ZENITH 0.2555
219 ETERNIT LIMITED MF0597079 12524 102, SAPELE -WARRI ROAD,SAPELE,DELTA 132.8900     184,805.00                    23,268,510.40            INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 64.8 TONS PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENTZENITH 0.3430
220 F. A. E. LTD MF 0944201 81104 2,  ADU STREET BEHIND COUNTY HOSPITAL 132.8900     846.82                            23,269,357.22            74,800 KGS OF UPM NATURA PLAIN BROWN PAPER ZENITH 0.0016
221 FOUANI NIGERIA LTD MF0790372 400780  311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900     48,000.00                      23,317,357.22            ELECTRONICS- AUDIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0891
222 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0790473 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND L 132.8900     16,252.80                      23,333,610.02            FAN PARTS & ELECTRIC BLENDER ZENITH 0.0302
223 HOTWANI  RITU AA1056640 E5382193 6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900     2,000.00                        23,335,610.02            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0037
224 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0641452 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LA 132.8900     397.56                            23,336,007.58            PISTON RING,CRANKSHAFT- AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPZENITH 0.0007



225 IYKE PETERS GLOBAL RESOURCES LMF0918308 502099 39/41 MARTINS STREET LAGOS ISLAND, LAG 132.8900     5,825.00                        23,341,832.58            CASTORS -  BRAKE CASTOR BLOCK,GREY WHEEL AND SINGZENITH 0.0108
226 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0831237 RC 127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI 132.8900     293,720.00                    23,635,552.58            10,000 KGS MONOSULFIRAM BP PACKED IN 100 NO. X 100 DBL 0.5452
227 JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0941819 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8900     24,400.00                      23,659,952.58            PHARMACEUTICALS- AMPICILLIN, AMOXICILLIN, CLOXACILL ZENITH 0.0453
228 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765473 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8900     8,004.36                        23,667,956.94            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - BRAKE DISC, TIMING BELZENITH 0.0149
229 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765471 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8900     22,384.89                      23,690,341.83            MACHINE SPARES -HOOK MODULE, REED MODULE ZENITH 0.0415
230 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824713 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900     74,103.17                      23,764,445.00            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- PPCP M1700&M1600 ZENITH 0.1375
231 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824712 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900     142,215.14                    23,906,660.14            RAW MATERIAL- LD FILM BF 511 ZENITH 0.2640
232 MIKBEJOH NIGERIA COMPANY LIMITEMF0555273 9334 1A OROKE DRIVE IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.8900     310,415.00                    24,217,075.14            WHITE   PETROLEUM JELLY USP/BP ODOURLESS ZENITH 0.5761
233 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIAL NIGERIA LIM MF0743657 RC27223 KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BER 132.8900     229,845.51                    24,446,920.65            U-BEANS, CHANNEL FOR FABRICATION CHARTERED 0.4266
234 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD MF0918871 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA IS 132.8900     875,061.00                    25,321,981.65            4000 UNIT OF DECODERS ZENITH 1.6242
235 MURPHY RUKY COMMERCIAL ENT. LT MF0786419 502871 166, ADENIJI, ADELE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900     300,150.00                    25,622,131.65            INSTANT MILK POWDER GUARANTY 0.5571
236 NAGODE INDUSTIRES LTD MF-0560214 RC-134615 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS.. 132.8900     175,000.00                    25,797,131.65            100 MT TDI (COSMONATE T-80) DBL 0.3248
237 NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY MF0920647 902 NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8900     54,589.11                      25,851,720.76            CHAIN LINK(BOTTLING MACHINERY SPARES) AFRI 0.1013
238 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD . MF0910609 3841 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT 132.8900     62,577.00                      25,914,297.76            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ISOCYANATE  DESMODUR  44V20L AZENITH 0.1161
239 NIGERPET COMPANY MF0764656 505872 20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8900     1,349,911.64                 27,264,209.40            3000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 2.5055
240 NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING L MF0408271 RC258892 1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, L 132.8900     104,036.77                    27,368,246.17            WOODFREE BOND PRINTING PAPER BOND 0.1931
241 NUCHEM NIG. LTD MF0949512 199711 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900     224,710.00                    27,592,956.17            POLYEHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 0.4171
242 NYCIL MF 0675630 RC 27148 24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES, IK 132.8900     58,176.00                      27,651,132.17            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: XYLENE DBL 0.1080
243 NYCIL LIMITED MF0675631 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900     41,417.99                      27,692,550.16            TRIGONOX AW-70 ( TBHP ) - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0769
244 NYCIL LIMITED MF0675632 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900     105,793.21                    27,798,343.37            STYRENE MONOMER - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.1964
245 OK SWEET MF 0824374 066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISO 132.8900     81,780.30                      27,880,123.67            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ONE HORINZONTAL MIXE ZENITH 0.1518
246 OOMS-RA LTD. MF0790486 15915 4, OJU OLOKUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA IDU 132.8900     6,841.47                        27,886,965.14            SANITARY NAPKINS ZENITH 0.0127
247 OOMS-RA LTD. MF0597742 15915 4, OJU OLOKUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA IDU 132.8900     12,986.02                      27,899,951.16            DINNER SETS ZENITH 0.0241
248 PACEC AGRO VENTURES LTD MF 0944796 468438 76, OGUI ROAD ENUGU,ENUGU STATE 132.8900     16,965.00                      27,916,916.16            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS- DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE ZENITH 0.0315
249 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0643535 44076 4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA, LA 132.8900     234.42                            27,917,150.58            ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0004
250 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0794902 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LA 132.8900     109,667.70                    28,026,818.28            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SILICATE ZENITH 0.2035
251 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0944101 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LA 132.8900     177,457.14                    28,204,275.42            SULPHONIC ACID- CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.3294
252 SATURN FROZEN FOODS MF 0362759 RC 462310 71 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, RIVE 132.8900     350,000.00                    28,554,275.42            FROZEN HORSE MACKEREL CAPITAL 0.6496
253 SILKROAD LIMITED MF0696927 486274 64, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA PALACE HOTEL,IK 132.8900     23,800.00                      28,578,075.42            POLYSTER HAIR GOODS- HAIR WIGS, WEAVE ON, ATTACHMEZENITH 0.0442
254 SIPERCO (NIG) LTD. MF0687601 39191 6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPRESS-WAY  L 132.8900     9,520.00                        28,587,595.42            EMPTY BOTTLES ZENITH 0.0177
255 SOCIETY OF ST PAUL . MF0749919 7712 31, ROTIMI WILLIAMS AVENUE OLD BODIJA I 132.8900     63,300.00                      28,650,895.42            VARIOUS RELIGIOUS & EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ZENITH 0.1175
256 SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0275896 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU 132.8900     12.16                              28,650,907.58            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES-BALL BEARING,SPANNER ZENITH 0.0000
257 SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0275895 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU 132.8900     5,607.79                        28,656,515.37            SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - FLAT BELTS ZENITH 0.0104
258 TYREPLUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0691279 455530 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900     309.21                            28,656,824.58            RAW MATERIAL- VALVE BALL,INSERT TUBING,FITTING-TEE PZENITH 0.0006
259 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765088 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900     51,900.00                      28,708,724.58            INDUSTRIAL SPARES- SCMC BLANOSE ORAL GRADE ZENITH 0.0963
260 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765061 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900     81,100.00                      28,789,824.58            RAW MATERIAL- POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ZENITH 0.1505
261 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765066 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900     213,494.00                    29,003,318.58            WISHMASTER ODIFEROUS MIXTURE ZENITH 0.3963
262 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0940926 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900     313,910.00                    29,317,228.58            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SORBITOL SOLUTION(INORSORB TSZENITH 0.5826
263 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765087 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900     315,840.00                    29,633,068.58            RAW MATERIAL- RED CLOSE UP FLAVOUR ODIFEROUS MIXTZENITH 0.5862
264 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765077 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900     483,665.96                    30,116,734.54            PRECIPITATED SILICA - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.8977
265 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0790497 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900     18,224.80                      30,134,959.34            ELECTRIC HAIR CLIPPER ZENITH 0.0338
266 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0790430 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900     20,988.00                      30,155,947.34            ELECTRIC OVEN ZENITH 0.0390
267 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0601175 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900     25,580.00                      30,181,527.34            EC SERIES GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0475
268 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0790498 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900     35,500.00                      30,217,027.34            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- USED ENGINE PARTS ZENITH 0.0659
269 VICTORINA CO. LTD MF 0920713 267415 PLOT 25, BLOCK M ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHE 132.8900     25,000.00                      30,242,027.34            AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- USED CATERPILLAR BULLDOZZENITH 0.0464
270 YOBINAM LIMITED MF0650924 403214 251 APAPA RD IJORA - LAGOS 132.8900     7,494.34                        30,249,521.68            GLASSWARE ZENITH 0.0139
271 ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF 0749945 27322 OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE 132.8900     26,740.86                      30,276,262.54            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 20 MT OF CHLORINE CHLORIDE ZENITH 0.0496
272 ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0749942 27322 OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE 132.8900     27,893.77                      30,304,156.31            AGRICULTURAL PARTS- 189 X 1000 PCS FOAM TRAYS ZENITH 0.0518
273 ZEKEM TECHNOGIES LTD MF0918321 617374 PLOT C29 AMUWO ODOFIN, INDUSTRIAL LAY 132.8900     135,250.00                    30,439,406.31            PLASTIC  WOVEN BAGS MACHINE - SHUTTLE CIRCULAR LOOZENITH 0.2510
274 A & P FOODS LTD MF0702537 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800     11,064.00                      30,450,470.31            INDUSTRIAL FLAVOUR  - CARAMEL DBL 0.0205
275 A & P FOODS LTD MF0590728 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800     84,572.00                      30,535,042.31            POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.1570
276 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS MF0684143 391026 UNION BANK BUILDING (2ND FLOOR) 37 NIG 132.8800     39,000.00                      30,574,042.31            AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES GLOBAL 0.0724
277 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620534 997153 1/3, CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APA 132.8800     22,250.00                      30,596,292.31            HEAD LIGHT GLASS ACCESS 0.0413
278 APEX PAINTS LIMITED MF0469724 27462 KM 8, ABEOKUTA LAGOS RD ABEOKUTA OG 132.8800     53,039.92                      30,649,332.23            SATURATED POLYESTER RESIN 16,000MT AFRI 0.0984
279 ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF 0038240 495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI 132.8800     108,591.12                    30,757,923.35            TYRES ZENITH 0.2015
280 ASHTRADE NIGERIA LTD. MF0519949 RC 488248 47-57 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS,LAGOS. 132.8800     11,325.00                      30,769,248.35            VARIOUS KITCHEN WARES AND OTHER ELECTRICAL PARTS OMEGA 0.0210
281 ASSOCIATED GRANITE IND AA1100854 12719 SEKERE VILLAGE IGBO ORA ABEOKUTA OG 132.8800     31,971.91                      30,801,220.26            DIVIDEND PAYMENT TO FOREIGN PARTNERS GLOBAL 0.0593
282 ASSOCIATED GRANITE IND AA1100855 12719 SEKERE VILLAGE IGBO ORA ABEOKUTA OG 132.8800     5,683.85                        30,806,904.11            DIVIDEND PAYMENT TO FOREIGN PARTNERS GLOBAL 0.0105
283 ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0702013 RC77113 NO 20,OROYINYIN STREET,TOP FLOOR APAP 132.8800     258,933.00                    31,065,837.11            FAN PARTS (ELECTRIC MOTOR & REGULATORS) PRUDENT 0.4806
284 AVIATION DEV. CO. PLC AA0977934 RC 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800     100,000.00                    31,165,837.11            PART PAYMENT OF 4TH QUARTER INSURANCE PREMIUM ONINDO 0.1856
285 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674710 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8800     141,411.00                    31,307,248.11            HERO R/T LADIES BICYCLE IN BLACK SHADE (CKD) INDO 0.2624
286 CHIZZY NIG. LIMITED MF 0679556 RC 93191 1A SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISH 132.8800     36,036.00                      31,343,284.11            NITOCELLULOSE DHX 30/50, NITROCELLULOSE 40/70 GUARDIAN 0.0669
287 CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 0546775 10406 PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND 132.8800     43,956.81                      31,387,240.92            VARIOUS SANITARY WARES REGENT 0.0816
288 CLARION MEDICALS LIMITED MF 0788802 RC 243475 61, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800     49,000.00                      31,436,240.92            PHARMACEUTICALS - INDOMETHACIN CAPSULES GUARDIAN 0.0909
289 COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES LTMF0674948 15410 149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.8800     47,100.00                      31,483,340.92            POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 42MERTRIC TONS AFRI 0.0874
290 COMRADE CYCLE CO LTD MF0492476 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGSO 132.8800     44,870.40                      31,528,211.32            COMPLETE BICYCLES WITH ACCESSORIES IN CKD CONDITI BROAD 0.0833
291 CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0497602 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8800     299,040.00                    31,827,251.32            15,360 PCS OF CONTINENTAL TYRES GUARANTY 0.5550
292 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0573434 RC 8575 PLOT 53, MALU SIDING ROAD, C/O NORTH AV 132.8800     915,800.00                    32,743,051.32            IMPORTATION OF 3,800,000MT U.S. NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WFSB 1.6996
293 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD  MF0696666 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800     26,683.10                      32,769,734.42            ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH 0.0495
294 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0696669 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800     32,464.52                      32,802,198.94            CAR RADIO CASSETTE PLAYER ZENITH 0.0603
295 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0828591 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA, L 132.8800     15,175.00                      32,817,373.94            AKAI REFRIGERATORS -DOUBLE DOOR-NEW DBL 0.0282
296 D.D GAMMA INT'L CO LTD MF0775435 66788 PLOT 4-7 AFRO MEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATIO 132.8800     21,655.00                      32,839,028.94            NEW BICYCLE PARTS PLATINUM 0.0402
297 DARSEF MF0748440 220179 PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU ROAD OF 132.8800     180,589.00                    33,019,617.94            300 TONNES OF CRAFT PAPER GLOBAL 0.3352
298 DARSEF MF0748449 220179 PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU ROAD OF 132.8800     104,140.00                    33,123,757.94            82 TONNES OF LABEL PAPER GLOBAL 0.1933
299 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0459032 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8800     49,038.00                      33,172,795.94            HOUSE HOLD APPLIANCES - HOT POTS, RICE COOKERS & CADBL 0.0910
300 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0703941 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8800     15,435.00                      33,188,230.94            RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0286
301 DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED MF 0559571 RC 35943 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 132.8800     23,282.22                      33,211,513.16            A.C MOTORS-SINGLE PHASE, EXTENSION TUBES (GOODS ARCAPITAL 0.0432
302 DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED MF 0362697 RC 35943 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 132.8800     26,300.28                      33,237,813.44            PARTS FOR 16 ORBIT FANS-GRILL SETS, BLADE  REGULATOCAPITAL 0.0488
303 EAGLE LOGISTIC TRUCKING LTD MF0421985 493526 51,OYO ROAD MOKOLA IBADAN OYO 132.8800     21,600.00                      33,259,413.44            USED TWO 1992 CH MACK TRUCK GLOBAL 0.0401



